© 2015 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/21/15
Teccor® brand Thyristors
EV Series 0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
New device series offers high static dv/dt and lower turn
off (tq) sensitive SCR with its small die planar construction
design. It is specifically designed for GFCI (Ground Fault

Teccor® brand Thyristors
EV Series 0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
Part Numbering System
CURRENT
X8: 0.8A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
S1: 5µA Sensitive SCR
S2: 50µA Sensitive SCR
  S: 200µA Sensitive SCR
PACKAGE TYPE
E: TO-92
T: SOT-223
B: SOT-89
PACKING TYPE
SERIES
S: SCR
Blank: Bulk Pack
 RP:  Reel Pack (TO-92)
   Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-223)
 Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
 RP1:  Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
           (alternate orientation)
 AP:  Ammo Pack (TO-92)
S xX8
VOLTAGE
4: 400V
6: 600V
8: 800V
xxx xx
Part Marking System
SOT-223 Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
4 mm 8 mm∅1.5 mm
13 mm Abor
Hole Diameter
180 mm
13.4 mm
2 mm
12 mm
K GATEA
A
5.5 mm
1.75 mm
Line1 = Littelfuse Part Number
Line2 = continuation…Littelfuse Part Number
Y = Last Digit of Calendar Year
M = Letter Month Code (A-L for Jan-Dec)
L = Location Code
DD = Calendar Date
TO-92
SOT89 SOT223
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor